CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

W
A

Gahanna

Master Fee Schedule - Effective 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall
prevail.

Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes

133.08 - Copy Fees: See "Public Records Fee Schedule - Effective 06-14-16"

‘ See "Engineering Fee Schedule - Effective 2019" \

See "Engineering Fee Schedule - Effective 2019"

147.04|Appeal Filing Fee Single Family Residential District $50.00
All Districts othe than Single Family

147.04|Appeal Filing Fee Residential $500.00
See "Building and Zoning Fee Schedule - Effective 01-01-19"

‘ See "Development Fee Schedule - Effective 2019" \

See "Mayor's Court Fee Schedule - Effective 10-12-16"
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall

prevail.

Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes
373.17|Bicycle License $1.00

373.17|Bicycle License Transfer $1.00
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall
prevail.
Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes
If purchased 1/1 through 7/1.
505.14|Dangerous and/or Vicious Animal Permit |To own, keep or harbor in the City $750.00 |Permit valid for the year in which it's purchased.
If purchased 7/2 through 12/31.
505.14|Dangerous and/or Vicious Animal Permit |To own, keep or harbor in the City $375.00 |Permit valid for the year in which it's purchased.

Mistakedly, inadvertently or otherwise For the third and all subsequent violations to
537.12|Misuse of 9-1-1 System repeatedly calling 9-1-1 $250.00 |occure in any 12-month period.

559.06|Noise Control Variance Application $50.00

705.07|Pawnbroker License Pawnbroker $9,360.00
705.07|Pawnbroker Employee Registration Each employee of a pawnbroker $10.00
705.08|Pawnbroker License Bond Cash bond $250.00
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

prevail.

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall

Code # Item/Service

Mechanical or Electrically Operated

Description/Unit

2019 Fees

Notes

If purchased 1/1 through 7/1.

711.11|Amusement Device License and Registration $100.00 |Permit valid for the year in which it's purchased.
Mechanical or Electrically Operated If purchased 7/2 through 12/31.

711.11|Amusement Device License and Registration $50.00 |Permit valid for the year in which it's purchased.
If purchased 1/1 through 7/1.

711.11|Amusement Arcade License and Registration $500.00 |Permit valid for the year in which it's purchased.
If purchased 7/2 through 12/31.

711.11|Amusement Arcade License and Registration $250.00 |Permit valid for the year in which it's purchased.
License fee is prorated by one-twelfth of the fee
times the months left in the year.

711.24|Coin Operated Billiard Tables License $25.00 |Permit valid for the year in which it's purchased.

715.03|Alarm Permit

One-time alarm user permit

$35.00

Fee waived for permit holders 60 years of age and
olde for systems on their residences only.

Each false alarm within a 12-month
period in excess of three false alarms

715.06|False Alarm Prohibited and up to and including five false alarms $50.00
Each false alarm within a 12-month

715.06|False Alarm Prohibited period in excess of five false alarms $200.00
Each false alarm within a 12-month

715.06|False Alarm Prohibited period in excess of seven false alarms $350.00

721.05|Solicitors Permit

$50.00 |Valid for 365 days from date of issue.
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall

prevail.
Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes
Fee set by the|Mobile food vendor pays this fee to the City of
732.04|Application Fee Application for a MFV license City of Columbus|Columbus.
Per unit for each licensing period the owner
732.07|Mobile Food Vending Fee Public Access MFV $100.00 |receives such license.

753.02

Video Service Provider Fee

All VSPs providing video sevice in the

City

5% of Gross

Revenues

Paid quarterly no later than 60 days after the end

of each quarter.
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall
prevail.
Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes
To cover City costs for legal counsel and
administrative expenses relative to On or before January 2 of each year, the annual
inspection and supervision of the 1% of Estimated|operating costs for the following 12-months is to
Solid Waste or Recycling Facility Operating|operation over the following 12-month Annual Cost of|be estimated and used as the basis for this
761.03 |withn the City period Operation|payment.
To cover City engineering costs for
review and approval of plans or On or before January 2 of each year, the annual
specifications and general engineering 1% of Estimated|operating costs for the following 12-months is to
Solid Waste or Recycling Facility Operating|observation relative to the operation Annual Cost of|be estimated and used as the basis for this
761.03 |withn the City over the following 12-month period Operation|payment.
To cover City costs for special On or before January 2 of each year, the annual
consulting, inspection and testing 4% of Estimated|operating costs for the following 12-months is to
Solid Waste or Recycling Facility Operating|serivces relative to the operation over Annual Cost of|be estimated and used as the basis for this
761.03 |withn the City the following 12-month period Operation|payment.
Solid Waste or Recycling Facility Operating To be paid at the time of initial registration and on
761.03 |withn the City Annual registration fee $5,000.00 |or before January 2 of each year in operation.
Per ton fee levied on the disposal of all
wastes at any solid waste facility located
within the corporate boundaries of the
761.05|Solid Waste Fee City $1.00 |Payments to be forwarded monthly.

‘ See "Development Fee Schedule - Effective 08-15-16" \

780.08

Application and Registration Fee

Single-family rental dwelling unit

$100.00

780.08

Application and Registration Fee

Two-family rental dwelling unit

$75.00

Per dwelling unit.
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

Code #

Item/Service
780.08

Description/Unit

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall
prevail.

Application and Registration Fee

Multi-family dwelling unit

2019 Fees

Notes

780.08|Rental Registration Late Fee

$50.00

separately for each bui

For each additional dwelling unit calculated

Iding structure.

$25.00

Per unit.

780.08(Re-inspection Fee

Additional inspections if violations are
not corrected wihtin the amount of time

given by the Designated City Official.

$25.00

Per unit/per inspection.
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

prevail.

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall

Code #

905.05

Item/Service

YMCA Place Roadway Improvement
District

Description/Unit

Per acre fee required as development
occurs in this district

2019 Fees

$6,123.00

908.08

Sidewalk Use Permit - Private Amenities

i.e. flower boxes, planters, bike racks
and benches

$25.00

One-time fee.

908.08

Sidewalk Use Permit - Commercial

i.e. sidewalk dining or kiosks

$100.00

Initial Fee.

908.08

Sidewalk Use Permit - Commercial -
Annual Renewal

i.e. sidewalk dining or kiosks

$25.00

Annual renewal.

909.08

Sidewalk Use Permit - Commercial -
Annual Renewal

i.e. sidewalk dining or kiosks

$100.00

Annual renewal if material change in the scope or
purpose for which original lease was issued.

911.01

Permit to Obstruct or Divert Ditch, Drain
or Watercourse

Permit to Obstruct or Divert Ditch, Drain
or Watercourse

$5.00 + All
Necessary
Enginering Costs

913.10

Developer Street Tree Fee

$5.00 per linear foot of lot front footage
as measured at the public right-of-way

$5.00/If
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall

prevail.
Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes
Permit to connect, repair, remove or
921.03(Sanitary Sewer Permit excavate the sanitary sewer $80.00
921.04|Sewerage System Capacity Charge 3/4" Domestic Water Tap Diameter $5,327.00
921.04|Sewerage System Capacity Charge 1" Domestic Water Tap Diameter $8,880.00
921.04|Sewerage System Capacity Charge 1-1/2" Domestic Water Tap Diameter $17,757.00
921.04|Sewerage System Capacity Charge 2" Domestic Water Tap Diameter $28,413.00
921.04|Sewerage System Capacity Charge 3" Domestic Water Tap Diameter $56,826.00
921.04|Sewerage System Capacity Charge 4" Domestic Water Tap Diameter $88,790.00
921.04|Sewerage System Capacity Charge 6" Domestic Water Tap Diameter $177,581.00
921.04|Sewerage System Capacity Charge 8" Domestic Water Tap Diameter $284,130.00
This fee waived for properties connecting to the
921.05|Sewer Footage Fees Front footage fees $30.00/f.f.|North Triangle Subtrunk Sewer
921.06|Sewer Installer License Application fee $75.00
921.06(Sewer Installer License Performance Bond $5,000.00
921.11(Sewer Rental Rate Rate per 1,000 gallons of water $7.61/1,000 gal
921.11|Sewer Capital Improvement Rate per 1,000 gallons of water $.65/1,000 gal
921.11|Sewer Minimum - Base Fee Based upon 3,000 gallons of water $24.78
Sewer Surcharge - Columbus Consent Rate per Equivalent Residential Unit
921.11|Order (ERU) $8.62/ERU
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall

prevail.
Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes
See Code section
Fees for sewer installation within the 928.02(a) for
928.02|Triangle North Sanitary Sewer District district calculation
See Code section
Fees for sewer installation within the 928.03(a) for
928.03|Triangle West Sewer District district calculation
See Code section
Fees for sewer installation within the 928.04(a) for
928.04|Johnstown Road Hammons Sewer District |district calculation
See Code section
Fees for sewer installation within the 928.05(a) for
928.05|East Industrial Sanitary Sewer District district calculation

Permit to connect, repair, remove or

929.02(Water Permit excavate the water distribution system $80.00
929.03|Water Tap Charge 3/4" Tap Diameter $770.00
929.03|Water Tap Charge 1" Tap Diameter $900.00
929.03|Water Tap Charge 1-1/2" Tap Diameter $1,155.00
929.03|Water Tap Charge 2" Tap Diameter $1,540.00
929.03|Water Footage Fees Front footage fees $30.00/f.f.

929.06

Water Installer License

Application fee

See Code 921.06

929.06

Water Installer License

Performance Bond

See Code 921.06

929.08

Water Meter

Purchase from the City

Meter Cost +
10%
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall

prevail.
Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes
Transmitter Cost
929.08|Remote Reading Device - Transmitter Purchase from the City +10%
Meter Cost +
929.08|Sewer Adjusting Meter Purchase from the City 10%
929.08|Sewer Adjusting Meter Inspection Performed by the City $40.00
Rate per 1,000 gallons of water for 1st
929.12|Water Rate 9M gallons of water/quarter $7.85/1,000 gal
Rate per 1,000 gallons of water for 1st
929.12|Water Capital Improvement 9M gallons of water/quarter $.31/1,000 gal
For <3" meter diameters - Based upon
929.12|Water Minimum - Base Fee 3,000 gallons of water $24.48
For 3" meter diameters - Based upon
929.12|Water Minimum - Base Fee 18,000 gallons of water $146.88
For 4" meter diameters - Based upon
929.12|Water Minimum - Base Fee 24,000 gallons of water $195.84
For 6" meter diameters - Based upon
929.12|Water Minimum - Base Fee 36,000 gallons of water $293.76
For 8" meter diameters - Based upon
929.12|Water Minimum - Base Fee 48,000 gallons of water $391.68
For 10" meter diameters - Based upon
929.12|Water Minimum - Base Fee 60,000 gallons of water $489.60
929.14|Water Service Connection Fee 3/4" Tap Diameter $1,593.00
929.14|Water Service Connection Fee 1" Tap Diameter $3,312.00
929.14|Water Service Connection Fee 1-1/2" Tap Diameter $8,568.00
929.14|Water Service Connection Fee 2" Tap Diameter $14,699.00
929.14|Water Service Connection Fee 3" Tap Diameter $30,624.00
929.14|Water Service Connection Fee 4" Tap Diameter $47,775.00
929.14|Water Service Connection Fee 6" Tap Diameter $108,529.00
929.14|Water Service Connection Fee 8" Tap Diameter $191,100.00
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall

prevail.
Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes
Rate shall be 1/2
the rate specified
in section
929.14|Fire Protection Only Taps All sizes 929.14.
Private Fire Protection Service - For <=4" fire tap diameter - Based upon
929.15(Unmetered 24,000 gallons of water $195.84
Private Fire Protection Service - For 6" fire tap diameter - Based upon
929.15(Unmetered 36,000 gallons of water $293.76
Private Fire Protection Service - For 8" fire tap diameter - Based upon
929.15(Unmetered 48,000 gallons of water $391.68
Private Fire Protection Service - For 10" fire tap diameter - Based upon
929.15(Unmetered 60,000 gallons of water $489.60
Trip to place door hanger notifying of
929.17|Trip Charge turn off if account not paid $12.00
Trip to turn off service for nonpayment
929.17|Trip Charge of account during regular work hours $36.00
Trip to turn on service after turn-off for
929.17|Trip Charge nonpayment during regular work hours $36.00
Trip to turn on or off service at curb box
at request of customer during regular
929.17|Trip Charge work hours $36.00
Trip to turn on or off service at curb box
at request of customer after regular
929.17|Trip Charge working hours $125.00
Trip to service any meter and/or
transmitter that measures the amount
of water not discharging into the
929.17|Trip Charge sanitary sewer system $50.00
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall

prevail.

Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes
Trip to service or replace meter and/or $50.00 + Actual
transmitter missing or damaged by Cost to Repair or

929.17|Trip Charge negligence, vandalism, freezing, etc. Replace
Trip to turn off service as a result of
fraud or illegal diversion of water,
unauthorized turn on of water, meter
tampering, bypass of meter, or other
violation of the rules and regulations of

929.17|Trip Charge the Director of Public Service $500.00

$50.00 per

month plus

water used,

charged at

Permit to use water from fire hydrant regular rate plus
929.17(Fire Hydrant Permit meter 15%
Fee based upon

size of line and

time flushed,

charged at

regular rate plus

929.17|Project Water Use Agreement 15%
Where meter tests Outside the
American Water Works Association

929.17|Customer Requested Meter Testing (AWWA) Standard No Charge
Where a meter that is <1-1/2" in $80.00 plus
diameter tests within the American actual cost to
Water Works Association (AWWA) test and repair or

929.17|Customer Requested Meter Testing Standard replace
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall
prevail.

Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes

Where meter is 1-1/2 inches or larger in
diameter, the consumer shall be
responsible to have the meter removed,

transported to and from a City approved $ 80.00 plus
meter shop, and reinstalled, under the actual cost to
inspection and approval of the Division [test and repair or
929.17|Customer Requested Meter Testing of Water replace
[ PartNine-Streets and Public Services Code; Title Three - Public Utilities; Chapter 931 - Comprehensive Rights of Way Ordinance |
931.06|ROW Certificate of Registration Application fee $2,000.00 |Nonrefundable
Providers utilizing less than 10 miles of
931.08|ROW Compensation Fee ROW $5,000.00/yr
Providers utilizing 10 or more miles of
931.08|ROW Compensation Fee ROW $10,000.00/yr

Actual newspaper or other appropriate
publication costs associated with
Certificate of Registration that may be
931.08|ROW Costs of Publication Fee required by law Up to $1,000.00
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CITY OF GAHANNA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE 2019

NOTE: In the case of omissions or discrepancies between this Master Fee Schedule and Gahanna Codified Ordinances, Gahanna Codified Ordinances shall
prevail.
Code # Item/Service Description/Unit 2019 Fees Notes
941.15(Solid Waste Pickup and Disposal Fees Curbside pickup $17.31/mth
942.15(Solid Waste Pickup and Disposal Fees Curbside pickup - Senior discount $15.64/mth
942.15(Solid Waste Pickup and Disposal Fees Carryout service $37.31/mth
942.15(Solid Waste Pickup and Disposal Fees Carryout service - Senior discount $35.64/mth
942.15(Solid Waste Pickup and Disposal Fees Carryout service - Medical $17.31/mth
Carryout service - Medical - Senior
942.15(Solid Waste Pickup and Disposal Fees discount $15.64/mth
$100.00/hr
Cases other than the normal weekly w/$50.00
941.15(Solid Waste Pickup - Ad Hoc pickup minimum

$75.00 + Actual

945.07|Mowing Fees Mowing of non-compliant property Mowing Costs|Fee placed on the tax duplicate of the County.

See "Building and Zoning Fee Schedule - Effective 01-01-19"

‘ See "Building and Zoning Fee Schedule - Effective 01-01-19" \

See "Building and Zoning Fee Schedule - Effective 01-01-19"
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